SEPARATE DRIVE REGENAIR BLOWER
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Thank you for purchasing this Gast product. It is manufactured to the highest standards
using quality materials. Please follow all recommended maintenance, operational
and safety instructions and you will receive years of trouble free service.
www.gastmfg.comISO 9001 & 14001 CERTIFIED
®Registered Trademark/™Trademark of Gast Manufacturing Inc., Copyright ©2002 Gast Manufacturing Inc.  All Rights Reserved.
PART NO. 70 - 6201 (REV-A)

*Used only on applications with clean dry air working media
8
PARTS & ORDERING INFORMATION
REF# ITEM QTY Part#
1 COVER 1 AJ101DJ
2 LOCK NUT 1 BC181DJ
3 SS KEY 1 AB136AB
4 IMPELLER 1 AJ102DJ
* SHIM SPACERS * AJ109
5 RETAINING RING 1 AJ149A
6 HOUSING 1 AJ103DJ
7 SHAFT SEAL 1 AK271
8 BIG RETAINING RING 1 AB793
9 BEARING 2 AB964DJ
10 RETAINING RING 2 AG900
11 SHAFT 1 AJ157DJ
12 KEY 1 AB136D
13 BEARING SPRING 2 AB791
* WASHER * AB792
AB792DJ
14 REMOTE DRIVE HOUSING 1 AJ153DJ
15 FAN 1 AD235D
16 MUFFLER EXTENSION 1 AJ106DJ
9
PART NO. 70 - 6201 (REV-A)
TROUBLESHOOTING CHART
Problem Reason Remedy